RE(

01-20-2010



103586759

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name ResMed Limited Street Address: 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive City: Bella Vista State/Country: New South Wales, Australia Zip: 2153 Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Assignment Merger 5. Security Assignment Change of Name and Address 6. City: 6. Execution Dates: 6. Other 6. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 7. A Patent Application No(s). 7. A Patent Application No(s). 8. Patent No(s). 9. Name Additional numbers attached Peaul T. Bowen 1. Source Address: 1. Street Address: 1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 2. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 3. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 4. Adultorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 4. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 5. Total				
1) Name: ResMed Limited Street Address: 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive City: Bella Vista State/Country: New South Wales, Australia Zip: 2153 Zip: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name and Address Street Address: Zip: Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? \Barrier State/Country: New South Wales, Australia Zip: 2153 Auture of conveyance:				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Sceurity Assignment Other Security Assignment Merger Street Address: City: State: Zip: Execution Dates: 05/29/1989, 06/21/2000, 12/11/2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/918,004 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached? The sassignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) 6,135,432 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul T. Bowen Foul T. Bowen Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Additional name's of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Assignment Merger Street Address: City: State: Zip:				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment				
Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name and Address City: State: Zip:				
Security Assignment				
Other				
Execution Dates: 05/29/1989, 06/21/2000, 12/11/2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/918,004 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul T. Bowen Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/918,004 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul T. Bowen Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/918,004 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul T. Bowen Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/918,004 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul T. Bowen Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/918,004 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul T. Bowen Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 B. Patent No(s). (1) 6, 135, 432 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/918,004 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul T. Bowen Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 B. Patent No(s). (1) 6, 135, 432 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
(1) 08/918,004 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul T. Bowen Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
C2 (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No				
Additional numbers attached Yes No				
Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul T. Bowen Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul T. Bowen Paul T. Bowen Paul T. Bow				
Name: Paul T. Bowen Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Name: Paul T. Bowen Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Name: Paul T. Bowen Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Street Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
of the original document.				
or any original dovalient.				
f				
Paul T. Bowen				
Name of Demon Civilia				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 38,009				
1 otal number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

1579452

01/15/2010 SMOHAMME 00000029 08919004

01 FC:8021

REEL: 023845 FRAME: 0048

CERTIFICATE

I do hereby certify that ResMed Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Australia, changed its corporate address from 82 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, Australia to 97 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, Australia on late April 1977

Dated this Mod day of June , 2000

By ______Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

WINSTON READFORD LL

NOTARY PUBLIC SOLICITOR TAX AGEN!

SHOP 14, COXS KOAD MALL 2013 CDCS ROAD NORTH FROC, N.E.W. 2113

TEL: 9887 2885 FAX: 9887 3936

DIALL WINSTEIN. READFORDE MYPOSTECK-ULIMAU.

PATENT REEL: 023845 FRAME: 0049 I, <u>WINSTON MAXWELL READFORD</u> of 165 Cox's Road, North Ryde, Notary Public do hereby certify that ResMed Limited, a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Australia, changed its corporate address from 97 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, NSW 2113, Australia to 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, NSW 2153 on 25 September 2006.

Notary Public



NOTARY PUBLIC SOLICITOR TAX AGENT

-212420-WR

PATENT REEL: 023845 FRAME: 0050





ASIC

Australian Securities & Investments Commission

National Names

Index

Index of corporate and business names

SEARCHTIPS

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 13:27:58 on 21/11/2006

Name RESMED LIMITED

ACN

003 765 142

ABN

30 003 765 142

Type Australian Public Company, Limited By Shares

Registration Date 29/05/1989 Next Review Date 29/05/2007

Status Registered

Locality of Registered Bella Vista NSW 2153

Office

Jurisdiction Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Previous State NSW

Previous Number 44654523

Former Name(s) RESCARE OPERATIONS LIMITED

RESCARE LIMITED

These are the documents that ASIC has most recently received from or in relation to this organisation. Page numbers are shown if processing is complete and the document is available for purchase.

Date	Number	Pages	Description
27/09/2006	1F0109640	3	484 Change to Company Details
			484B Change of Registered Address
			484C Change of Principal Place of Business (Address)
07/09/2006	1F0113919	3	484E Change to Company Details Appointment or Cessation of A
			Company Officeholder
11/08/2006	1F0110057	3	484E Change to Company Details Appointment or Cessation of A
			Company Officeholder



Biller Code: 17301 Ref: 2290037651424

You can find out more about this company or order copies of the documents from the following ASIC information brokers:

Shelco Searches and Services

COMPLETE DOCUMENT LISTING

ABR Pty Ltd

Dun & Bradstreet (Australia) Pty Limited

Access Business Information

Baycorp Advantage Business Information Services Ltd

Universal Title Searches

Hazlett Information Services

National Data Centre Pty Ltd

Espreon

Lawpoint

eSearch

You can also view this company's entry in the Australian Business Register.

SEARCH AGAIN

To purchase further information about companies, contact our Information brokers.

Important Notice

This service is provided solely for general information purposes. By provision of the service ASIC does not provide legal or other professional advice. ASIC expressly disclaims any liability arising from use of the service. If you require legal or other expert advice or assistance, you should seek the services of a competent professional person.

Created by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission. http://www.asic.gov.au Copyright © 2000 Australian Securities and Investments Commission. To give us your comments send feedback to netsearch@asic.gov au.

http://www.search.asic.gov.au/cgi-bin/gns030c?acn=003_765_142&juris=9&hdtext=... 21/11/2006

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/14/2010 REEL: 023845 FRAME: 0052